

# Inner West Local Environmental Plan 2022 (Amendment No 6)

under the

**Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979** 

The following local environmental plan is made by the local plan-making authority under the *Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979*.

DANIEL JULIAN EAST, MANAGER STRATEGIC PLANNING INNER WEST COUNCIL As delegate for the local plan-making authority

Published LW 8 December 2023 (2023 No 655)

## Inner West Local Environmental Plan 2022 (Amendment No 6)

under the

Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

#### 1 Name of plan

This plan is Inner West Local Environmental Plan 2022 (Amendment No 6).

#### 2 Commencement

This plan commences on the day on which it is published on the NSW legislation website.

#### 3 Land to which plan applies

This plan applies to land identified as "Inner West Special Entertainment Precinct" on the Special Entertainment Precinct Map under *Inner West Local Environmental Plan 2022*.

## Schedule 1 Amendment of Inner West Local Environmental Plan 2022

### Clause 6.32 Special entertainment precinct

Omit "for the period commencing on 1 September 2022 and ending at the end of 31 December 2023" from clause 6.32(2).